MRD 8-5-32

orm PTO-1595 REC	
Rev. 03/01)	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10010077

(Rev. 03/ 01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Box ASSIGNMENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Helsinki University Ltd. Oy	Name: LICENTIA LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Erottajankatu 19 B 5	
Assignment X Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Helsinki	
Other	State: Finland Zip: FIN-00130	
Execution Date: June 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,955,291 issued September 21, 1999	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David A. Gass MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Client/matter No.: 29151/31958	x Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
6300 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David A. Gass - 38,153 Name of Person Signing	Signature July 30, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

08/07/2002 GTON11 00000023 5955291 40.00 0 01 FC:581

Ţ

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Licentia Oy Trade Register Number: 802.546
Company Registered: 31.12.2000
Company Form: limited liability company Domicile: Helsinki ______ Company's Contact Information: Visiting Address: Erottajankatu 19 B 5, 00130 Register entries: TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Licentia Oy. PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Parallel trade name (English): Licentia Ltd. AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Finntech Finnish Technology. AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Helsinki University Licensing. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Otatech. AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Cerntech. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Finnscience. _____ DOMICILE (registered 31.12.2000) Helsinki. _____

> PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0307

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.12.2000)

The following companies have merged on the basis of a merged agreement signeg on June 16, 2000 by founding the company name Finnscience Oy:

Finntech Finnish Technology Ltd Oy, Trade Reg.No. 332.616 Helsinki Univercity Licensing Ltd Oy, Trade Reg.No. 570.144. The Articles of Association were approved by the Constituent Meeting on June 16, 2000.

The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 31.12.2000)

Chairman:

Jorma Juhani Kaimio Ordinary members:

Kari Veli Antero Kankaala

Erkki Keijo Mikael Leppävuori

Marja Terttu Makarow

Paavo Uronen

_ _ _ _ _ _ _

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 31.12.2000)

Managing Director:

Timo Kalevi Törmälä

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 31.12.2000)

Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 31.12.2000) According to the articles of association, the company name is signed by the chairman of the board of directors and by the managing director, each on his own, and by two board members together.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

26.01.2001 - Licentia Oy

31.12.2000 - 25.01.2001 Finnscience Oy

Helsinki, 10 April 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

-

Fee 220 FIM

STATE OF THE STATE

We hereby certify this to be a true copy:

Marja Jernström

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

Jyrki İngman

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0308